

ITEM NO.MM-2C

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2561-2562/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in CRMWP No.2869/2013,CRMWP No.2870/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOMINA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest)

Date: 21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption from filing O.T is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with Case Crime No. 274 of 2012 and in Case Crime No. 13 of 2013 registered at Police Station Chilkana, District Saharanpur (U.P).

However, petitioners have to appear before the Investigating Officer as and when required for interrogation.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (SAVITA SAINANI)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |