

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2561-2562/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2013 in CRMWP No.2869/2013,CRMWP No.2870/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOMINA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Bidyut Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anurag Rana, adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Shukla, AAG

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to  
comply with the Motion Bench order dated 7.3.2014.

Allowed, as prayed.

List on 31.03.2014.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar

| |

|